




































ENTRANCE BY-LAW #5544 
SCHEDULE “C” 

ENTRANCE PERMIT APPLICATION FEE SCHEDULE 
 
THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF SIMCOE 
TRANSPORTATION AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
1110 HIGHWAY 26, COUNTY ADMINISTRATION CENTRE 
MIDHURST, ONTARIO L0L 1X0  
PH: 705-726-9300  FAX: 705-727-7984 
                         

 
                                                                        

ENTRANCE PERMIT APPLICATION FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 
Entrance Classification 

 
Fees 

 
 

Residential, Farm, Field 
 

$100.00 
 

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional, 
Multi-unit Residential, Mutual Access, 

Public Road, Temporary 
 

 
$150.00 

 

All Classifications 
Pave an Existing Entrance 

 
$100.00 

 
 

Exception Requests 
 

Fees 

 
Requests to Corporate Services Committee 
for an Exception to the By-law’s Minimum  
Sight Distance requirements - Development 
Agreement required 

 
$100 (*plus actual costs) 

 
 

Appeals 
 

Fees 

 
Appeals to Corporate Services Committee 
for an Exception to the By-law Requirements 

 
$125.00 

 
 

Notes:   
 

• Entrances to municipally owned properties are exempt from the above-noted fees.  
 

• Temporary Entrance applications will require a security deposit (minimum $2,000 to a 
maximum of $10,000) depending on the circumstances.  

 
• Completed applications should be returned to the address identified above.  

 
• Application fees are payable by cash, cheque or money order payable to: The Corporation  

of the County of Simcoe 
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